WHEREAS, the Waterworks District of the Town of St. John will be unable to carry out in the ensuing budget year the governmental functions and responsibilities committed to by law without tax relief; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the procedures provided in IC 6-1.1-17-15 and IC 6-1.1-18.5-12, it is necessary for the Waterworks District of the Town of St. John to petition for relief from the limitations imposed by IC 6-1.1-18.512; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that said petition be filed before the State Board of Tax Commissioners to obtain such relief.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Waterworks District Commissioners of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, that a petition be executed by the President of the Board of Waterworks District Commissioners authorizing all actions to perfect such appeal.

ADOPTED this 16th day of September, 1999.

BOARD OF WATERWORKS DISTRICT COMMISSIONERS TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

INS KENNE ΌΝΖ JOSE ant 8

MICHAEL HANLON, Member

JAY RIZZO, Member OME RUDY

ATTEST:

19 C. A.

JDITH L. COMPANIK, Clerk-Treasurer

COUNTY OF LAKE)

1 2

BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF TAX COMMISSIONERS

PETITION OF THE WATERWORKS DISTRICT OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, APPEALING FOR RELIEF FROM PROPERTY TAX LEVY LIMITATIONS

The Petitioner, the Waterworks District of the Town of St. John, pursuant to the procedures provided in IC 6-1.1-17-15 and IC 6-1.1-18.5-12, files this petition for relief from the limitations imposed by IC 6-1.1-18.5-13 and alleges:

1. This petition has been duly authorized by resolution of the Board of Waterworks District Commissioners of the Town of St. John, a copy of which is attached.

2. This petition is being filed in the case of errors or omissions only.

BOARD OF WATERWORKS DISTRICT COMMISSIONERS TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

KENNETH JOHNSTON, President

ATTEST:

Clerk-Treasurer